
ILA AMENDMENT #1 WITH CTCOG 
FOR HHW EVENT

August 6, 2024RS-24-132



Background

 On March 26, 2024, City Council approved CCM/R 24-
58R; Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with Central Texas Council 
of Governments (CTCOG) to receive $20,000 in funding 
towards the city’s Household Hazardous Waste (HHW).
 City’s portion not to exceed $45,000.

 The HHW event took place on Saturday, May 4, 2024, with 
595 vehicles attending. This was the largest HHW event 
since June 2020. 

2



Background Cont.
3

 Due to the success of the event, the total amount due from 
the city for disposal is $55,369.75.
 Funds are available in the FY 2024 approved budget.



Household Hazardous Waste Event
4



Recommendation

 City Council authorize the City Manager, or designee, to 
execute Amendment #1 to the Interlocal Agreement 
between the City of Killeen and the Central Texas Council 
of Governments (CTCOG) for an additional $10,369.75 
to cover the amount for disposal at the HHW event that 
took place May 6, 2024.

5


	ILA amendment #1 with ctcog for hhw event
	Background
	Background Cont.
	Household Hazardous Waste Event
	Recommendation

